

Subject:

Grant of Higher Standard Pay Scale(s) of the

Members of the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate

Accounts Service.

Reference:-

Recommendations/ Minutes of the meeting of Departmental Promotion Committee of Accounts &

Treasuries Organization.

Order No. 349 -Acctts of 2018
Dated: 20.12,2018

In terms of SRO 14 dated 15.01.1996 read with amendments and clarifications thereto, issued by the Finance Department from time to time and as recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 28.11.2018, sanction is accorded to the grant of Higher Standard Pay Scale(s) in favour of the Members of Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts Service, listed in Annexure-"A" to this Order, from the dates indicated against each.

The benefit of promotion Insitu shall be withdrawn ab-initio in case these I/C Accounts Officers are regularized as Jr. Scale Accounts Officers prior to the date of grant of Insitu Promotion ...

Sd/(M. Y. Pandith),
Director General,
Accounts & Treasuries,
Finance Department

Dated:

20 .12.2018

No. DGAT/6-I/DPC-11-2018/85

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Director General, Codes, Finance Department, J&K.
- 2. Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu.
- 3. Joint Director, Resources, Finance Department, J&K.
- 4. Joint Director, Funds Organization, Jammu.
- 5. Deputy Director, Audit & Inspections, Jammu.
- 6. Deputy Director, Local Fund Audit & Pensions, Jammu.
- 7. Deputy Director (C), Department of Fisheries, Srinagar.

ir.

- 8. Chief Accounts Officer, Relief Organization (Migrant), Jammu/ District Rural Development Agency, Udhampur.
- 9. CEO, Kishtwar Development Authority.
- 10. District Treasury, Officer, Ramban.
- 11. Treasury Officer, Additional Treasury, Khanyar.
- 12. Incharge Official Website for uploading the order on official website.

13. Order File/Qffice File.

(Dr. Zafar Iqbal),
Deputy Director (Central),
Accounts & Treasuries,
Finance Department

Annexure 'A' to Order No. 344- Acctts of 2018 dated 2012.2018

I/C Accounts Officers

	1/ C ACCOUNTS OFFICERS			
S. No.	Name of the official with place of posting/retirement	HSPS granted	Date from which HSPS(s) due	
1	Sh. Mohd. Gulzar Parrey, I/C	1 st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01.04.2018	
	AO, Codes Section Finance	9300-34800 + GP Rs. 5200/-		
	Department	Level 8A 50700-160600		
	DOB- 07.03.1970	:		
2	Sh. Bashir Ahmad Dar, I/C AO, Fisheries Department, Srinagar DOB:- 21.12.1962	1st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01.04.2018	
		9300-34800 + GP Rs. 5200/-		
		Level 8A 50700-160600		
3	Sh. Bodh Raj, I/C AO, Local	1 st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01.09.2017	
	Fund Audit & Pensions	9300-34800 + GP Rs. 5200/-		
	DOB- 10.05.1969	Level 8A 50700-160600		
4	Sh. Pankaj Gupta, I/C AO,	1st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01.05.2017	
	District Rural Development	9300-34800 + GP Rs. 5200/-		
	Agency, Udhampur,	Level 8A 50700-160600		
	DOB- 08.09.1965			
5	Sh. Sanjay Koul, I/C AO, Joint	1 st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01.04.2018	
	Directorate of Funds	9300-34800 + GP Rs. 5200/-		
	Organization, Jammu	Level 8A 50700-160600		
6	DOB- 05.10.1968 Sh. Sandeep Kumar, I/C AO,	1 st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01.04.2018	
	Kishtwar Development Authority DOB- 15.04.1969		01,04,2016	
		9300-34800 + GP Rs. 5200/-		
		Level 8A 50700-160600		
7	Sh. Shyam Sunder Pandita, I/C AO, Audit & Inspection, Jammu DOB:- 12.10.1964	1 st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01.05.2018	
		9300-34800 + GP Rs. 5200/-		
		Level 8A 50700-160600		
8	Smt. Vidishi Gupta, I/C AO, Director Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu	1st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01.02.2017	
		9300-34800 + GP Rs. 5200/-		
		Level 8A 50700-160600		
	DOB:- 13.10.1965	1st HCBC ac AAO in DB 3 Da	01.11.2018	
9	Sh. Sanjay Kumar Raina, I/C AO, Relief Organization, Migrant DOB:- 09.06.1967	1 st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01,11,2016	
		9300-34800 + GP Rs. 5200/-		
		Level 8A 50700-160600		
10	Sh. Parvez Ahmed Sheikh, I/C	1 st HSPS as AAO in PB-2 Rs.	01.03.2017	
	AO/ Assistant Treasury Officer,	9300-34800+GP 5200/- level		
	Addl. Try. Khanyar.	8A 50700-160600		
	DOB 10.04.1961			

(Dr. Zafar Iqbal),
Deputy Director (Central),
Accounts & Treasuries,
Finance Department